Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Capacity Building in Microbiological Testing of Laboratories (NABL Accreditation) at SPM-NIWAS Kolkata from 24 th to 27th September 2024.

Reference: Communication dated 04-09-2024 from Dr. Syama Prasad Mookerjee National Institute of Water and Sanitation.

Government Order No: 207 - JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: 18.09.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officers of Jal Shakti Department, J&K to participate in the Capacity Building Programme in Microbiological Testing of Laboratories (NABL Accreditation) to be held at SPM-NIWAS Kolkata from 24th to 27th September, 2024.

- 1. Er. Rajesh Kachroo, Executive Engineer, Water Quality, PHE Kashmir.
- 2. Er. Jan Masood, AEE, Water Quality, PHE Kashmir.
- 3. Er. Sanjeev Thapa, AEE, Water Quality, PHE Jammu.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 18 .09.2024

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department

No JSD-SMD0Trng/1/2021 (CC No. 87321) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. JS cum Director & Head SPM-NIWAS, Kolkata, DDWS, MoJS, Dr. Syama Prasad Mookerjee National Institute of Water and Sanitation, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation, Gol.
- 3. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 4. All Chief Engineers, Jal Shakti Department.
- 5. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. I/c Website.
- 9. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

(Akshar Kotwal)JKAS Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department